FORM PTO-1595 DECC	1/2 581-40	**************************************
(Rev. 6-93) DMB NO. 0651-0011(evp. 4/94)	10-30-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Office HOS-65
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached origin.	102265415	THE RESERVE 20
1. Name of conveying party(les): Keizo MASAWAKI 6-8-0	2. Name and address Name: Japan U-PIC: Internal Address:	of receiving party(ies):
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 1- Chi	-1, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome voda-ku
★ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Tokyo	State: <u>Japan</u> ZIP:100-0011
□ Other Execution Date: July 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🙇 No
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed togeth of the application is: July 15, 2002 Patent Application No.(s) 	her with a new application, th	ne execution date
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at 25. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved:	applications and patents
Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)s <u>40.00</u>
002 ATRAN1 00000049 10203418	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
&1 Street Address: 40.00 DF	8. Deposit account 1	number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	by deposit accoun	e copy of this page if paying ht)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	is true and correct and any

PATENT REEL: 013420 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

Company, L referred to a THERMOSI AQUEOUS United State WHEI Uchisaiwaic desirous of a	td., 3-3, Higashiyawata 5-chome, Hirat is Inventors), have invented certain new ETTING RESIN DISPERSION, FRP P DISPERSION, AND PROCESS FOR I is Letters Patent was filed in the United REAS, Japan U-PICA Company, Lto tho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-06	suka-shi, Kan and useful in RECISION F PRODUCING States ond d, a corpor 011, JAPAN est in and to sa	ILTER MEDIUM MADE WITH THE THE SAME; for which an application for N/A and assigned Serial Number N/A. ation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1 (hereinafter referred to as Company), is aid invention and in and to any Letters Patent that
whereof is he transferred, a said inventio title and inte territorial po	ereby acknowledged, and other valuable and by the presents do sell, assign and to in the United States and its territorial	e consideration ransfer unto so possessions and, which may be	Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt ons, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and aid Company, the full and exclusive right to the and in all foreign countries and the entire right, be granted thereof in the United States and its and to any and all divisions, reissues,
countries to	issue any and all of said Letters Patent,	when granted	s in the United States and in any and all foreign I, to said Company as the assignee of the entire half of the said Company, its successors and
us respecting continuation, and all of sai possible to a	g said invention, and testify in any legal, substitution, renewal and reissue applied Letters Patent to be issued to said Co	proceedings, ications, execumpany, make signs, to obtain	mpany or its representatives any facts known to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ute all necessary assignment papers to cause any all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper protection for said invention
	STIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereu-y, 2002	into set our ha	ands this <u>15±h</u> day
Signed in the	e presence of:		
Witness:	Shire Nakamura Shire Nakamura	Signed:	Keizo Masawaki
Witness:		Signed:	
Witness:		Signed:	

Signed:

Witness: